Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team - Wellington College YO M

703
699
688
715
709
689

a bk wWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Xavier James

Nico Holmes

Sam Bulbulia Smart
Archie Tulloch
Robert Naulls

Ben Cook

Team - Westlake Boys High YO M

783
780
775
787
788
791

Ok wWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Caleb Maunder
Thinula Kurukulasuriya
Jacob Howell

Rory Orman

Charlie Page

Boston Quiding

Team - Tauranga Boys' YO M

608
599
588
593
592
609

a bk WwWwN =

Team - Palmerston North Boys High YO M

355
354
349
353
346
344

Ok wWwN =

Team - Sacred Heart (Auckland) YO M
Team Score (Places)

Team Score (Places)

Sam Ruthe
Sheldon Hogan
Reece Barrett
Kane Clark
Jerone Clark
Josh Smith

Team Score (Places)

Zach Transom
Harrison Stevens
Ollie Lean

Jarvis Shaw
Archie Giesen
Nate Davis

Final Team Results

Year 9 Boys

Class - E Y9 Male

City

Finish Position -

113

Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College

Finish Position -

215

Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High

Finish Position -

249

Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'

264

Palmerston North Boys
Palmerston North Boys
Palmerston North Boys
Palmerston North Boys
Palmerston North Boys
Palmerston North Boys

371

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 1

Overall

Gend Place

EEEZEEEL

EEEEEE E=EEEEE

EEEEEE

2
11
17
22
29
32

16
26
33
41
42
57

1
20
47
56
60
65

Finish Position -

25
37
39
45
46
72

Finish Position -

Cumulative

1

2

3

4

5

Place

13

52
81
113

16
42
75
116
158
215

21
68
124
184
249

25
62
101
146
192
264

09/07/2023 12:16:24



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

Team - Sacred Heart (Auckland) YO M

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team Score (Places)

422
433
432
418
429
435

a bk wWwN =

Sam O'Dwyer
Harry Shand
William Rowley
Toby Knight
Tawera Rawiri
Cooper Walbridge

Team - Timaru Boys' High YO M

Team Score (Places)

651
644
643
637
626
650

Ok wWwN =

Team - New Plymouth Boys High YO M

Isaac Williamson
George Talbot
Hunter Stevenson
Louis O'Sullivan
Isaac Boorer-Lilley
Myles Wheeler

Team Score (Places)

288
274
263
291
278
267

a bk WwWwN =

Team - St Patrick's (Silverstream) YO M

Taylor Reid

Ethan Frew
Fergus Armstrong
Jack Widdicombe
Jesse Hofmans
Aidan Connole

Team Score (Places)

528
520
527
525
523
518

Ok wWwN =

Bair Waldrom
Alvaro Grave Medrano
Fin Robinson
Noah Pahina

Francesco Giova Lopez

Kieran Dunlop-Brown

Final Team Results

Year 9 Boys
Class - E Y9 Male

City

371

Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College

Finish Position -

496

Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High

556

New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys

556

Overall

Gend Place

EEEZEEEL

E=EEEEE

EEEEEE

Finish Position -

19
24
71
77
82
98

64
70
75
81
93
113

Finish Position -

73
87
90
91
100
115

Finish Position -

30

St Patrick's College (sil
St Patrick's College (sil
St Patrick's College (sil
St Patrick's College (sil
St Patrick's College (sil
St Patrick's College (sil

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 2

44
105
112
131
134

EEEEEE

Cumulative

5

6

7

8

Place

19
43
114
191
273
371

64
134
209
290
383
496

73
160
250
341
441
556

30
74
179
291
422
556

09/07/2023 12:16:24



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team - St Peter's YO F

Team Score (Places)

568
562
544
552
572
557

a bk wWwN =

Team - New Plymouth Girls High Y9 F

Quinn Pike
Michaela Lawson
Louise Dijikstra
Maia Graham
Hayley Sherwin
Abby Hurt

Team Score (Places)

294
297
303
302
293
307

Ok wWwN =

Vivi Hale
Emma Iceten
Portia Mason
Leah Luscombe
Kiana Brewer
Frankie Walker

Team - Nga Tawa Diocesan Y9 F

Team Score (Places)

317
320
323
322
328
319

a bk WwWwN =

Isabella Irving-Mcbride
Jessica Keenan
Analeigh Merrick
Shelby Lee

Amelia Sinton

Ava Johnston

Final Team Results

Year 9 Girls

Class - A Y9 Female

City

Finish Position -

289

St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School

358

New Plymouth Girls
New Plymouth Girls
New Plymouth Girls
New Plymouth Girls
New Plymouth Girls
New Plymouth Girls

Finish Position -

456

Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 1

Overall

Gend Place

M ™M M M T

b O B o B B g |

M M M T m m

15
20
48
50
72
84

Finish Position -

10
58
68
69
71
82

64
70
74
80
83
85

Cumulative

1

2

3

Place

15
35
83
133
205
289

10
68
136
205
276
358

64
134
208
288
371
456

09/07/2023 12:08:54



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

Team - Westlake Boys High Jhr M

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team Score (Places)

801
762
794
798
749
767

a bk wWwN =

Harry Witheridge
Duke Cutts
Connor Smith
Harry Whiteman
Stanley Bateman
Lorenzo Ferguson

Team - Wellington College Jnr M

Team Score (Places)

694
700
693
696
701
710

Ok wWwN =

Team - New Plymouth Boys High Jnr M

George Gray
Logan Hopfler
Liam Galt
Ollie Harland
Tom Hughson
Tom Pescini

Team Score (Places)

284
271
272
275
286
282

a bk WwWwN =

Jack Mason
Cooper Ferguson
Miller Ferguson
Aidan Galley
Henry Moffat

Jae Lallu

Team - Tauranga Boys' Jnr M

Team Score (Places)

610
587
601
597
595
603

Ok wWwN =

Kayden Theron
Daniel Barback
Jude Jeffery

Dj Forbes
Luca Dohnt
Ashton Lucas

Team - St Peter's Jnr M

Team Score (Places)

Final Team Results

Junior Boys

Class - F Jnr Male

City

Finish Position -

137

Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High

Finish Position -

204

Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College

240

New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys

Finish Position -

323

Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'

Finish Position -

348

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 1

Overall

Gend Place

EEEZEEEL

EEEEEE E=EEEEE

EEEEEE

9
19
21
27
30
31

8
20
22
34
55
65

Finish Position -

13
15
26
53
66
67

6
35
36
70
82
94

Cumulative

1

2

3

4

5

Place

28
49
76
106
137

28
50
84
139
204

13
28
54
107
173
240

41
77
147
229
323

09/07/2023 12:26:06



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team - St Peter's Jnr M

Team Score (Places)

564
539
543
541
537
556

a bk wWwN =

Team - Sacred Heart (Auckland) Jnr M

Jake Lomas
Jack Calcinai
Angus Denize
Lloyd Crerar
Jake Bailey
Tito Hay

Team Score (Places)

421
434
424
426
415
419

Ok wWwN =

Henry Moore
Blake Taylor
Oliver Palmer
Cormac Pepper
Cohen Faitaua
Felix Littlejohn

Team - Green Bay High Jnr M

Team Score (Places)

149
147
143
137
145
135

a bk WwWwN =

Kouki Zhang
Alistair Peterson
Albie Palmer-Clarke
Harry Hardwick
Kobe Peters

lllinois Cooney

Team - Timaru Boys' High Jnr M

Team Score (Places)

646
634
642
632
633
640

Ok wWwN =

Hamish Tilsley
Jack Houstoun
Wiremu Robertson
Tristan Harding
Riley Horstmann
Murphy Porter

Final Team Results

Junior Boys

Class - F Jnr Male

City

Finish Position -

348

St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School

366

Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College

Finish Position -

571

Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School

Finish Position -

734

Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 2

Overall

Gend Place

EEEZEEEL

EEEEEE E=EEEEE

EEEEEE

5
45
56
73
76
93

Finish Position -

33
48
54
71
77
83

37
64
99
115
122
134

90
120
124
132
133
135

Cumulative

5

6

7

8

Place

50
106
179
255
348

33
81
135
206
283
366

37
101
200
315
437
571

90
210
334
466
599
734

09/07/2023 12:26:06



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team - Wellington Girls' Jnr F

Team Score (Places)

739
743
733
728
730
729

a bk wWwN =

Team - Whanganui Collegiate Jnr F

Juju Moorhead
Annabel Tuck
Maia Holden
Issy De Hair
Ella Egan

Emily Eastwood

Team Score (Places)

808
816
818
806
812
821

Ok wWwN =

Team - Sacred Heart Girls' (New Plymouth) Jnr F  Finish Position -

Hannah Byam
Tilly Darke

Olivia Gilbertson
Zoe Broadhead
Grace Chadwick
Alaska Humphrey

Team Score (Places)

442
447
449
445
446
453

a bk WwWwN =

Cassie Colbourne
Nayeli Pelletier-Morales
Pieta Smith

Francie O'Sullivan
Sinead O'Sullivan
Emma Zieltjes

Team - Nga Tawa Diocesan Jnr F

Team Score (Places)

316
311
310
327
315
330

Ok wWwN =

Madeline Honeyfield
Charlotte Brosnahan
Sophie Bell

Manaia Sheridan
Georgie Harrison
Olivia Whale

Final Team Results

Junior Girls

Class - B Jnr Female

City

Finish Position -

183

Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'

Finish Position -

255

Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate

446

Sacred Heart Girls'
Sacred Heart Girls'
Sacred Heart Girls'
Sacred Heart Girls'
Sacred Heart Girls'
Sacred Heart Girls'

Finish Position -

522

Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 1

M ™M M M T

M M M T m m b O B o B B g |

M T M M M M

Overall

Gend Place

7
11
13
47
52
53

16
32
33
42
65
67

31
71
76
87
89
92

63
79
93
94
96
97

Cumulative

1

2

3

4

Place

18
31
78
130
183

16
48
81
123
188
255

31
102
178
265
354
446

63
142
235
329
425
522

09/07/2023 12:27:51



2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Race Date
June 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Para Snr Male T20
Class - P Para Snr Male
Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place
Team - Papanui High Para Snr M Finish Position - 1
Team Score (Places) 27
1 380 Lachlan Oakes Papanui High School M 2 2
2 375 Reuben Anguisaca-Bland Papanui High School M 3 5
3 381  Toby Paterson Papanui High School M 4 9
4 377 Ivan Drawbridge Papanui High School M 5 14
5 378  Oliver King Papanui High School M 6 20
6 376  Sam Churchill Papanui High School M 7 27

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 1 09/07/2023 12:33:13



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

Team - Westlake Boys High SnrM

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team Score (Places)

795
796
760
756
779
763

a bk wWwN =

Alfie Steedman
Max Tuttle

Jett Curteis
Etienne Calonne
Isaac Kirkpatrick
Quincy Cutts

Team - Auckland Grammar SnrM

Team Score (Places)

27
32
20
33
29
28

Ok wWwN =

Team - Whanganui Collegiate Snr M

Jamie Mora

Caleb Wagener
Robert Fitzpatrick
Alexander Wilkins
Solomon Randerson
Jesse Park

Team Score (Places)

829
810
822
820
831
807

a bk WwWwN =

Team - New Plymouth Boys High Snr M

Daniel Sinclair
Toby Caro
Oliver Jones
James Hercus
Matthew Sinclair
Nate Burke

Team Score (Places)

268
273
279
264
290
281

Ok wWwN =

Nick Dobbie

Felix Field

Thomas Hooks
Zavier Brown
Mathias Strohmeier
Brock Ironside

Team - Tauranga Boys' Snr M

Team Score (Places)

Final Team Results

Senior Boys

Class - G Snr Male

City

Finish Position -

174

Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High
Westlake Boys High

Finish Position -

268

Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar
Auckland Grammar

Finish Position -

292

Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate

337

New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys
New Plymouth Boys

Finish Position -

357

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 1

Overall

Gend Place

EEEZEEEL

EEEEEE E=EEEEE

EEEEEE

6
21
27
29
40
51

10
15
45
93
101

2
14
39
42
87

108

Finish Position -

34
52
56
58
66
71

Cumulative

1

2

3

4

5

Place

27
54
83
123
174

14
29
74
167
268

16
55
97
184
292

34
86
142
200
266
337

09/07/2023 12:35:37



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team - Tauranga Boys' SnrM

589
612
598
591
602
594

a bk wWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Azrael Cabusao
George Wyllie
Liam Good
James Catto
Jaejin Jung
Jonty Collier

Team - Wellington College Snr M

708
706
692
718
683
702

Ok wWwN =

Team - Christchurch Boys High Snr M

78
79
81
86
73
83

a bk WwWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Joe Martin
Guy Lees
James Ellwood
Harrison Wills
Adam Baker
Henry Isac

Team Score (Places)

Luke Johnston
Josh Loose

Will McMeeken
Mark Weir

Max Clinch
William Saunders

Team - Macleans College Snr M

227
213
220
226
211
215

Ok wWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Dion Wallwork
Connor Boulton
Connor Jamieson
James Trathen
Dante Anderson
Sam Eccles

Team - Timaru Boys' High SnrM

Team Score (Places)

Final Team Results

Senior Boys

Class - G Snr Male

City

Finish Position -

357

Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'
Tauranga Boys'

Finish Position -

427

Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wellington College

429

Christchurch Boys High
Christchurch Boys High
Christchurch Boys High
Christchurch Boys High
Christchurch Boys High
Christchurch Boys High

Finish Position -

446

Macleans College
Macleans College
Macleans College
Macleans College
Macleans College
Macleans College

Finish Position -

531

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 2

Overall

Gend Place

EEEZEEEL

EEEEEE E=EEEEE

EEEEEE

7
25
36
38

121
130

22
48
73
85
92
107

Finish Position -

18
31
50
79
122
129

9
44
54
69

115
155

Cumulative

5

6

7

8

9

Place

32
68
106
227
357

22
70
143
228
320
427

18
49
99
178
300
429

53
107
176
291
446

09/07/2023 12:35:38



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team - Timaru Boys' High SnrM

624
635
652
629
638
641

a bk wWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Thomas Allan
Baxter Mason
Josh Young
Malachy Cleland
Payo O'Sullivan
Daniel Poulter

Team - St Peter's SnrM

550
578
536
553
561
567

Ok wWwN =

Team - Sacred Heart (Auckland) Snr M

430
425
428
413
427
431

a bk WwWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Oliver Galpin
Caleb Wocodfield
Casey Atkinson
Nick Greaney
Kieran Lawson
Patrick O'Rourke

Team Score (Places)

Charlie Richardson
Ryan Peck

Kaleb Rawiri
Thomas Dufty

Isaac Qeregeretabua
Jack Riordan

Team - Green Bay High Snr M

138
142
141
148
144
139

Ok wWwN =

Team Score (Places)

Jacob Hewitt
Maksis Maulvurfs
Aphichat Khothisen
Aidan Thornton
James Parsons
Seiru Kanda

Final Team Results

Senior Boys

Class - G Snr Male

City

Finish Position -

531

Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High
Timaru Boys' High

Finish Position -

535

St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School

632

Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College
Sacred Heart College

Finish Position -

806

Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School
Green Bay High School

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 3

Overall

Gend Place

EEEZEEEL

EEEEEE E=EEEEE

EEEEEE

43
74
77
89
109
139

26
53
81
103
132
140

Finish Position -

57
95
105
112
127
136

86
88
124
149
177
182

Cumulative

9

10

11

12

Place

43
117
194
283
392
531

26
79
160
263
395
535

57
152
257
369
496
632

86
174
298
447
624
806

09/07/2023 12:35:38



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team - Wellington Girls' Snr F

Team Score (Places)

742
738
735
741
747
736

a bk wWwN =

Team - Whanganui Collegiate Snr F

Ava Sutherland
Kate McHardy
Lucy Jurke

Maria Revelant
Greta Woolloff
Giselle Kenworthy

Team Score (Places)

824
805
804
815
817
826

Ok wWwN =

Amy McHardy
Louise Brabyn
Pascale Bowie
Greta Darke
Harriet Douglas
Rosa Meyer

Team - St Peter's Snr F

Team Score (Places)

570
573
555
546
577
576

a bk WwWwN =

Team - St Cuthbert's College Snr F

Boh Ritchie
Alyssa Tapper
Letizia Hay
Amelia Donovan
Brooke Weir
Maddie Waddell

Team Score (Places)

477
481
484
473
482
475

Ok wWwN =

Team - Palmerston North Girls High Snr F

Charlotte Greenwood
Grace Meredith
Sophie Robb

Kate Borton

Hannah Piper

Isobel Denton

Team Score (Places)

Final Team Results

Senior Girls

Class - C Snr Female

City

Finish Position -

175

Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'
Wellington Girls'

Finish Position -

178

Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate
Whanganui Collegiate

Finish Position -

280

St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School
St Peter's School

Finish Position -

290

St Cuthbert's College
St Cuthbert's College
St Cuthbert's College
St Cuthbert's College
St Cuthbert's College
St Cuthbert's College

467

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 1

Overall

Gend Place

M ™M M M T

M M M T m m b O B o B B g |

M T M M M M

3
4
1
43
56
58

12
18
26
28
44
50

2
24
51
60
67
76

17
21
33
4
79
99

Finish Position -

Cumulative

1

2

3

4

5

Place

18
61
117
175

12
30
56
84
128
178

26
77
137
204
280

17
38
71
112
191
290

09/07/2023 12:38:05



Race Date
June 17, 2023

Bib No

Team - Palmerston North Girls High Snr F

2023 NZ Secondary Schools XC Champs

Name

Team Score (Places)

364
356
366
373
371
372

a bk wWwN =

Lucy McLean
Hayley Cornwall
Emma Ogilvie
Alina Wong
Annemarie Wiedow
Hallie Williamson

Team - Napier Girls High Snr F

Team Score (Places)

246
245
248
247
253
243

Ok wWwN =

Sophie Dunnett-Welch
Jamie Dunnett-Welch
Georgia Jones

Aimee Hooper

Olivia Molloy

Bridie Derbidge

Team - Nga Tawa Diocesan Snr F

Team Score (Places)

329
313
312
331
325
324

a bk WwWwN =

Elsa Trotter

Montana Doorey
Olivia Clifton

Lucy Wilkinson-Smith
Katelin Perkins
Carys Middleton

Final Team Results

Senior Girls

Class - C Snr Female

City

467

Palmerston North Girls
Palmerston North Girls
Palmerston North Girls
Palmerston North Girls
Palmerston North Girls
Palmerston North Girls

Finish Position -

470

Napier Girls High
Napier Girls High
Napier Girls High
Napier Girls High
Napier Girls High
Napier Girls High

Finish Position -

584

Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan
Nga Tawa Diocesan

ChronoTrack Timing Systems from The Timing Team 2

Overall

Gend Place

M ™M M M T

F
F
F
F
F
F

M M M T m m

Finish Position -

14
36
95
101
109
112

45
52
63
90
105
115

83
93
96
102
103
107

Cumulative

5

6

7

Place

14
50
145
246
355
467

45
97
160
250
355
470

83
176
272
374
477
584

09/07/2023 12:38:05



